## **RESOLUTION NO.** <u>T-2018-05-003R</u>

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REQUEST TO INTERVENE IN FORMAL HEARING WITH THE ILLINOIS PROPERTY TAX APPEAL BOARD

WHEREAS, The Township Assessor of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois, recommends that the township intervene in a formal hearing with the Illinois Property Tax Appeal Board of certain tax appeals on real estate within the Town of Cunningham; and

WHEREAS, such intervention must be filed in the name of the Town of Cunningham under provisions of Title 86, Illinois Administrative Code, Section 1910.60(d)

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** By the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham that Request to Intervene in the Formal Hearing with the Illinois Property Tax Appeal Board shall be filed in the following cases:

Owner	Parcel	Number Docket Number
Prairie Winds of Urbana LP	93-21-21-276-001	17-00088.001 C-3
Adopted by the Township Board of The Town of Cunningham on May 7th, 2018.		
Town Clerk	C	Chairperson